

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 785 of 2020**

With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE) NO.
1 of 2020
In R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 785 of 2020

=====

MILAN AAMAD JAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MINESH D ERINPURIA(8512) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR NIMESH M PATEL(6780) for the Appellant(s) No. 1
MR PRANAV TRIVEDI, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the
Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 24/08/2020

ORAL ORDER

ORDER IN CRIMINAL APPEAL :

ADMIT.

Mr. Pranav Trivedi, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, waives service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondent State.

Registry to call for the record and proceedings so as to reach this Court on or before 30.10.2020.

ORDER IN CRIMINAL MISC. APPLICATION :

Rule. Learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of rule on behalf of the respondent State.

As and when the record and proceedings are received,

Registry to list the captioned application on Board.

NEHA GUPTA

(GITA GOPI,J)