

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 785 of 2020**

=====

MILAN AAMAD JAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MINESH D ERINPURIA(8512) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR NIMESH M PATEL(6780) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR HARDIK SONI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARESH UPADHYAY

Date : 07/04/2021

ORAL ORDER

1. On 05.04.2021 the following order is noted on this matter.

“1. This is an application for temporary bail.

2. Considering the totality, this application is rejected.”

2. As such the said order is passed on an application for temporary bail which was numbered as Criminal Misc. Application No.01 of 2021 in Criminal Appeal No.785 of 2020. It be not treated as an order on the main appeal.

(PARESH UPADHYAY, J)

MOBHATI/PS/01