

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 785 of 2020

=====

MILAN AAMAD JAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MEHUL A SURATI(7870) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO**

Date : 13/08/2024

ORAL ORDER

The present matter has come up on board on a office note.
Perused the office note.

When the matter called out, learned advocate for the applicant is not present. With a view to enable the learned advocate to comply with the direction for non-compliance of payment of outstanding court fees, submission of original memo and submission of certified copies, time is granted upto 30.08.2024, failing which, appropriate orders will be passed.

F.S.KAZI....

(S. V. PINTO,J)