

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 785 of 2020

=====

MILAN AAMAD JAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MEHUL A SURATI(7870) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 03/09/2024
ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, learned advocate Mr.Mehul Surti for the appellant is not present.

The appeal has been admitted by an order dated 10.08.2020 and the appellant has filed the application for suspension of sentence, which was withdrawn by order dated 17.02.2021 with liberty to file a fresh application if the appeal is not finally heard within one year. As per the Office Note, the appellant has not submitted copy of memo and certified copy and has also not paid the outstanding court fees on certified copy. The objections were to be removed within a period of 9 days and a notice was issued and thereafter, by an order dated 13.08.2024, the appellant was directed to comply with the order and time was granted upto 30.08.2024.

In view of the above, issue notice to the appellant to remain present personally before this Court making it returnable on 19.09.2024.

F.S.KAZI.....

(S. V. PINTO,J)