

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 785 of 2020**

=====

MILAN AAMAD JAT
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MEHUL A SURATI(7870) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE S.V. PINTO

Date : 19/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

When the matter is called out, neither the appellant not his learned advocate are present before this Court. The report shows that the notice has been served to the appellant.

By an order dated 03.09.2024, the appellant and the learned advocate were directed to remove the office objections which were payment of outstanding court fees on certified copy, submission of original memo and submission of certified copies, and the same is not being complied with. Even though the appeal has been admitted by an order dated 24.08.2020 and after a period of four years, the office

objections are not being removed. It appears that the appellant is not interested in conducting the matter.

Issue bailable warrant in the sum of Rs. 10,000/- to the appellant returnable on 04.10.2024.

VASIM S. SAIYED

(S. V. PINTO,J)