

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL (AGAINST CONVICTION) NO. 372 of 2018

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 940 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 717 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 740 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 741 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 785 of 2020

=====
CHIKUBHA KANUBHA VAGHELA & ANR.

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT
=====

Appearance:

MR TEJAS P SATTA(3149) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1

NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL K. VYAS

Date : 04/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Office objections to be removed on or before **24.10.2024**, failing which matter shall automatically stand dismissed for non – prosecution, without referring the matter to the court.

The registry to keep a copy of this order in each matter.

(VIMAL K. VYAS, J)

prk